Oak Knoll
Books & Press

New York City Book and Ephemera Fair
Wednesday, September 1 12:00pm EST through Thursday, September 2 8:00pm EST
getmansvirtual.com



OAK KNOLL BOOKS

NYC BOOK & EPHEMERA FAIR 2021

TAMING THE TONGUE IN THE HEYDAY OF
ENGLISH GRAMMAR
(1711-1851)

by Bryan A. Garner
New York: The Grolier Club, 2021; 7.375 x 9.25 inches, hardcover, dust
jacket; 301 pages. ISBN 9781605830926. $45
Bryan A. Garner’s Taming the Tongue in the Heyday of English Grammar (1711-1851)
is the companion to the Grolier Club exhibition of the same title (March 3 to
May 15, 2021). Featuring 100 items, Garner’s book makes the primers of the
eighteenth and nineteenth centuries come alive in ways their concerned and
idiosyncratic authors might not have envisioned. While Garner makes no
mention of duels fought over the parts of speech, he shows that the grammarians of the period were a contentious and opinionated lot. The entries in
Taming the Tongue are packed with scrupulously recorded information on the
content and publication details of the grammars, as well as tantalizing anecdotes from the authors’ lives. Commentaries by Thomas Cable, David Crystal, Edward Finegan, Lane Greene, Christopher Ricks, John Simpson, and
Ingrid Tieken-Boon van Ostade and three appendices round out this lively
book, which will appeal to scholars and aficionados alike. [Book # 135437}

“Taming the Tongue is a joy-giving frolic. It left me feeling that the
world is better because Bryan A. Garner is in it, because he has spent
a lifetime immersed in grammar, because he wrote this book, and because he secured publication with such beautiful production values.”
- Tom Dalzell, Los Angeles Review of Books
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THE CELLULOID PAPER TRAIL

IDENTIFICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF TWENTIETH CENTURY FILM SCRIPTS
by Kevin R. Johnson
New Castle, DE: Oak Knoll Press, 2019; 8.5.x 11 inches,
hardcover, printed paper-covered boards; 232 pages. ISBN
9781584563792 $65
Foreword by Tony Bill, Academy Award-winning producer (The
Sting), director and actor.
The film script is an example of rare book that defies nearly every
norm. It is issued, not published, and rather than having a “first
edition,” it can be one of many drafts that fit within the development and production of a motion picture. Adding to its complexity
is the fact that its method and style of issuance and printing has
changed considerably over the course of time.
The Celluloid Paper Trail is the first book published specifically to aid
scholars in the identification and description of the 20th century
film script. This study is designed to help the rare book scholar
ask questions, identify, and comprehend American and British film scripts issued between the 1920s and the 1980s, thus
covering the period during which the art of cinema was birthed, developed, and perfected.
Included are:
ź An overview of the filmmaking process as it relates to script development.
ź Script identification with respect to the different functions in filmmaking.
ź Bindings, page types, printing, duplication, identification of reproductions.
ź Annotation as a unique record of the making of a film.
ź Tools to understand a script from historical, thematic, curatorial perspectives.
ź A detailed breakdown of a sample script, using various reference tools.
Illustrated in color with over 130 examples of
scripts of well-known films in every genre. With an
index that references proper terminology used.
Kevin R. Johnson is a rare-book dealer and a
scholar of the nexus of film and literature. He is the
author of two previous works published by Oak Knoll Press: The Dark Page and The Dark
Page II. He has curated an exhibition of rare photographs of film directors on the set at
the American Film Institute, and has lectured on the subject of film script identification
at Yale University and the University of Virginia’s Rare Book School. [Book # 130880}

“It’s jam-packed with 130 examples of easily recognized American and British
films in nearly every genre, documenting phase after phase of script development.
... landmark research and organization.”
- Kurt Brokaw, The Independent

2



OAK KNOLL BOOKS

NYC BOOK & EPHEMERA FAIR 2021

FILM BOOKS

A VISUAL HISTORY
by Breixo Viejo
New Castle, DE: Oak Knoll Press, 2016; 9 x 12 inches, hardcover, dust jacket; 264 pages. ISBN 9781584563433. $75
Film Books: A Visual History covers cinema literature from 1895
until the present day. It comprises a 20-page introduction, 140
brief essays on major film books, 360 bibliographical descriptions, and more than 200 colour illustrations. The introduction
presents a detailed historical analysis of cinema literature, emphasizing the importance of film books in the history of motion
pictures. As the author writes, “film books are cherished today
because they are among the main protagonists of cinema history, not a mere appendix to it. They have in fact played a primordial role in the technical and aesthetic evolution of motion
pictures -- a role that has been regrettably underestimated.”
Individual entries
examine the relevance
of a particular film
book, both in content and design, and include one or more illustrations of dust
jackets, book covers, page layouts, and film stills. Among the books discussed
are Auguste and Louis Lumière’s Notice sur le Cinématographe (1897), Hans Richter’s Filmgegner von Heute, Filmfreunde von Morgen (1929), Francis Scott Fitzgerald’s
The Last Tycoon (1941), Siegfried Kracauer’s From Caligari to Hitler (1947), Kenneth
Anger’s Hollywood Babylone (1959), just to name a few.
This work is the first truly comprehensive study of film books and the perfect
complement to previous bibliographical listings of cinema literature. The authors
approach reflects his knowledge and expertise, as well as the growing interest
in film books at an international level. Film Books: A Visual History is written for
scholars, film critics, art historians, designers, and moviegoers and it will soon
become an indispensable tool for film librarians and book collectors worldwide.
Any reader interested in cultural studies in general will find it an important and
timely work. [Book # 123420}
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PIERSON COLLEGE, THE FIRST
DECADE
1933-1943

by James G. Leyburn
Stamford: Overbrook Press, 1944; small 8vo., quarter
cloth with paper-covered boards, paper cover label;
(viii), 78, (8) pages. $110
Printed in an edition limited to 1000 copies set in Linotype Baskerville with Lucian display on W & A All Rag
Paper (Cahoon, pp.42-43). Sketches by T.M. Cleland.
The establishment of a new college on the Yale campus;
it became a Navy College under the V-12 program in
WWII, with early morning bugle calls, air raid warnings, and trampled grass in the quadrangle from drilling
Marine and Navy platoons. Light bump on front cover,
else near fine. [Book # 134985}
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THE HISTORY OF PRINTING IN AMERICA

WITH A BIOGRAPHY OF PRINTERS, AND AN ACCOUNT OF NEWSPAPERS
by Isaiah Thomas
Worcester, MA: The Press of Isaiah Thomas, Jun., 1810; 8vo., bound in mid-19th century calf, gilt on spine; vi,
7-487+(1); 576 pages. $3,000
First edition (Howes T-168; Shaw and Shoemaker 21483; Bigmore and Wyman III:9).
Dedication, table of contents, preface. Endnotes included in each volume. Appendix
and index at end of second volume. Frontispiece illustration of Thomas. Five plates
including two foldouts. This is the first published history of printing in the United
States. The author was a noted printer, newspaper publisher, and a founder of the
American Antiquarian
Society. Rubbing to the
bindings. Gutters of both
volumes tender. Small
waterstain to lower corner
of frontispiece effecting
the portrait in the bottom left corner of vol 1. Newspaper
clipping glued onto page 37 of vol 2. Toning to the textblock
throughout in both volumes. Beautiful exlibris bookplate of
the Kennebec Natural History & Antiquarian Society in both
volumes on the front pastedown. [Book # 129753}
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TYPE & PRESS

A JOURNAL DEDICATED TO THE
PRESERVATION OF THE ART
Hayward, CA: Fred C. Williams, 1992-2000;
61 issues, tall 8vo., self paper wrappers. $100
lled with interesting information about printing
history. Run includes 17, 35, 39-68, 70-71, 73-79,
81-99. The following issues are photocopies: 70,
77, and 95. [Book # 58824}
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SOLD

THE WORLD OF ALDUS MANUTIUS

BUSINESS AND SCHOLARSHIP IN RENAISSANCE VENICE
by Martin Lowry
N.P.: Cornell University Press, (1979); 8vo.,
cloth, dust jacket; (viii), 250 pages. $ 100
First U.S. edition. Centers on the life of Aldus
Manutius (1450-1515), Italian printer and man
of letters. Minor soiling to dust jacket, else fine.
[Book # 31737}
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OLDE TYPE FACES AT
TRI-ARTS PRESS

... FROM THE FREDERIC
NELSON PHILLIP S COLLECTION OF ANTIQUE, EXOTIC,
ANCIENT TYPE FACES
by Tri-Arts Press
New York: Tri-Arts Press, (1971);
square 8vo., stiff paper wrappers;
(74) pages. $100
Printed on different colored papers.
Covers soiled. [Book # 29847}
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HOMAGE TO THE BOOK
N.P.: Westvaco, (1968); 4to.,
16 folders loosely inserted in a
cloth box. $125
Foreword by Frederick B. Adams,
Jr. Sixteen designers each contributed a section to this book to
express their thoughts on book
design. Included are Joseph Blumenthal, Giovanni Mardersteig,
Hermann Zapf, Jan Tschichold,
Georg Trump, Leonard Baskin,
Bert Clarke and many others.
Beautifully illustrated. Fine in a
near fine box. [Book # 24210}
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CHAMP FLEURY

TRANSLATED INTO ENGLISH AND ANNOTATED
BY GEORGE B. IVES
by Geofroy Tory
New York: The Grolier Club, 1927; 4to., quarter vellum over
paste-paper-covered boards, top edge gilt; xxiii, 208, (2)
pages. $850
First edition thus, limited to 390 copies. (Ransom no.17, Haas
143; AIGA 361). Designed by Bruce Rogers and printed by William Edwin Rudge. First edition in English of this landmark 16th
century book on the formation of letters presented in a beautiful
illustrated format by Bruce Rogers. With three different sections: Reform of the French Languague, Treatise on Letter Proportions and Letter Designs Based on the Human Face and Body,
and Abcedaire on the Construction of Letters. Includes type
specimens of other letter styles as a supplement. This is one of
the most important examples of the design work of Rogers and
he considered it one of his favorite “30”. One of only ten books to
use the Centaur type designed by Bruce Rogers.
Slight toning to spine, else a fine copy in a plain brown dustwrapper. Housed in the original slipcase, which is somewhat
soiled and chipped at the corners. Includes the prospectus. A
significant association copy of an important Bruce Rogers work.
Fine.
Provenance: This copy was formerly owned by William Ivins Jr., curator of prints
at New York’s Metropolitan Museum of Art until 1946, and bears his signature on
the inside front cover. Laid in is an A.L.s., with the addressed envelope, from Bruce
Rogers to Ivins. The letter apparently refers to the French version
of Champ Fleury, as Rogers has transcribed an excerpt in French
and follows it with the comment: “Dear Bill, I find, after all, the
coloring by hand refers only to the initials -- but the borders might
well be included, don’t you think?” [Book # 21509}
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GUTENBERG AND THE STRASBOURG DOCUMENTS OF 1439
AN INTERPRETATION
by Otto W. Fuhrmann
New York: Press of the Woolly Whale, 1940; 4to.,
cloth, leather spine label, slipcase; xii, 260 pages.
$140
Limited to 660 copies. Handset in Bruce Rogers’ 14
point Centaur by George W. Van Vechten Jr. and printed by George C. Montgomery. Contains illustrations
by Fritz Kredel. A scholarly work, handsomely printed.
Crack along top hinge of slipcase. Spine slightly faded.
[Book # 14485}

11



OAK KNOLL BOOKS

NYC BOOK & EPHEMERA FAIR 2021

THE ANATOMY OF BIBLIOMANIA
by Holbrook Jackson
New York: Charles Scribner’s Sons, 1931;
thick 8vo., later half leather with marbled
paper-covered sides, four raised bands, spine
gilt and with red leather labels, top edges
gilt; xi,420; xi,434 pages. $300
First U.S. edition. (Weber p.80). A. Edward
Newton has said the following about this book,
“Of all the books in praise of books ever written
this is the most exhaustive and the best. One
wonders if Jackson be a man or a whole regiment
of men. It would seem that no man’s reading
could have been so exhaustive.”

SOLD

Rebound in half leather over marbled paper-covered boards. An unusually nice set.
[Book # 12624}
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ASYMMETRIC TYPOGRAPHY
by Jan Tschichold
London: Faber & Faber, (1967); 8vo., cloth, dust jacket; 94 pages. $150
First edition, translated from the German by Ruari McLean. A landmark
book in typographic design in which Tschichold advanced his ideas on
asymmetric typography. He later recognized that there were two approaches to design problems and asymmetric was not necessarily the best.
Well illustrated with some in color. Jacket shows minor soiling and light
fading to the spine. [Book # 5228}
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L’INFINITO IN TUTTE LE LINGUE CHE L’HANNO SAPUTO PRONUNCIARE
by Giacomo Leopardi
Urbino: Edizioni I.S.A, 1997; 4to., full decorated leather, clamshell box; 578, (14) pages. $3,000
First edition. This book was the focus of an international exhibition of the bindings of a single work, L’infinito, by Giacomo Leopardi, held at Chiesa di San Paolo, Macerata, Italy, Sept. 12-Oct. 30,
1998. Competitors were asked to design bindings for the poem L’Infinito by
Italian poet Giacomo Leopardi (1798-1837). This particular copy is bound in
full morocco by Monique Lallier. The covers are leather and suede onlays depicting an oceanic view of a setting sun over a vast blue ocean. With decorated
pastepapers for the pastedowns and endpapers.
The full range of Leopardi’s scholarship in philosophy and the classics is considered outstanding, and his poetry superb. Formally imitative of Dante and
Petrarch but motivated by a genuine sadness and
preoccupation with death owing to his physical
deformity, the cool detachment of his parents,
and his many unattainable and lost loves, Leopardi’s poems, and especially L’Infinito, seemed
the perfect subject for a binding competition
designed to exercise the imaginative capacity of
its participants. Prefatory remarks are in Italian,
French, English, German, and Spanish. There
was also a catalogue issued for this competition
which has a section for the 125 bindings that
formed the exhibition and are considered the best
of the entries submitted (not included).
[Book # 134374}
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THE WICHITA POEMS
by Michael Van Walleghen
Iowa City, IA: The Stone Wall
Press, 1973; small 4to., decorated paper-covered boards, paper
spine label; 54, (2) pages. $100
Limited to 250 copies. Table of contents. Color prints by William Kough.
A collection of poetry. A tight, bright,
and unmarred copy. [Book # 131321}
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LIGHT OF THE WORLD
by Carol Cunningham
San Diego, CA: Sunflower Press, 1963; 8vo., stiff paper
wrappers; unpaginated. $300
Limited to 50 numbered copies, signed by the author. A
collection of scripture quotations, accompanied by tipped
in illustrations on tissue. Many illustrations unattached
with stains from adhesive, else a near fine copy of a very
early and scarce Cunningham imprint. [Book # 118897}
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LABYRINTHS OF THE MIND, BOOK I
AN EVOLVING STUDY
by Anna Campbell Bliss
Salt Lake City, UT: Book Arts Program; J. Willard Marriott Library; University of Utah, 2000; large 8vo., wooden
boards, accordion fold, cloth bag, in original cardboard shipping box; unpaginated. $1,000
Limited edition of 50 signed and numbered copies. A Japanese fold book bound in baltic plywood boards, designed by
the artist and printed with the assistance of Celestia Carson
and Tiffin West, involving mixed media (painting, screenprinting, and digital printing). Housed in a cloth bag. In the
publisher’s box, with some light soiling and a small edge
split. Book and cloth bag are in fine condition. Text and
photographs by the artist and the following among others:
Susan Sontag, Tanizaki, R. Buckminster Fuller, Josef Albers,
and Alinari. [Book # 135960}
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THE GOOD LIFE
by Frederick Smock
Monterey, KY: Larkspur Press, 2000; small
8vo., quarter cloth over pastepaper covered
boards, dust jacket; 32, (2) pages. $100
Deluxe edition. Limited to 492 copies, of which
this is one of 42 copies printed on dampened
Schiller paper and handbound by Carolyn
Whitesel, numbered and signed by the illustrator and printer. Illustrated by Laura Lee
Cundiff. A fine copy. [Book # 135852}
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PLUNGING
by Edwidge Danticat
Stockholm: Midnight Paper Sales, 2009; small
oblong 8vo., cloth covered boards, cloth slipcase; 4
pages, 2 illustrations. $145
One of 115 numbered copies. Poem by Edwidge Danticat. Printed and published by Gaylord Schanilec and
Mary Ellen Niedenfuer. Paper label on cover and slipcase. Two illustrations by Schanilec. [Book # 102528}
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THE COLOURS OF ROME
by John Sutcliffe
(Bath, England): The Old School Press, 2013; 4to.,
cloth, cased sleeve with wallet that holds color sheets
and swatch card, decorated endpaper, bottom edge
uncut, other edges cut, label on sleeve; 31+(1) pages.
$400
Limited to 25 deluxe and 99 standard copies. This is a
standard copy in fine condition. Signed by the author on
colophon. Preface, discussion of Mediterranean colors,
historical information, afterword. Examines the colors on
the façades of modern Rome. The author is a decorative
painter and former regional curator of the National Trust.
With historical notes and a selection of colors copied on
site in text. Also with 20 sheets of colors copied from the
buildings of Rome, housed in a wallet in the cased sleeve
that holds the book. Also included is a swatch card of the
20 colors. [Book # 121872}

SOLD
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SOLD
A MEMORY OF W.H. HUDSON
by Helen Thomas
(Wakefield, West Yorkshire, England): The
Fleece Press, (1984); 8vo., quarter cloth, patterned paper-covered boards, paper spine label;
unpaginated. $250
First edition. Limited to 40 numbered copies (Rogerson 7). Signed by Myfanwy Thomas, who wrote
the foreword, on colophon. With a wood engraved
portrait of Hudson by Michael Renson. Patterned
paper on boards designed by Edwina Ellis. Note
on the limitation (150 copies, plus 40 in paper over
boards; instead of the 300 and 40 copies called for
on the colophon) tipped in. A fine copy.
[Book # 123047}
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